

THE MUNICIPALITY OF NORTH MIDDLESEX

BY-LAW NUMBER 007 OF 2025

BEING A BY-LAW TO AMEND THE APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS TO SERVE ON VARIOUS COMMITTEES FOR THE MUNICIPALITY OF NORTH MIDDLESEX

WHEREAS Section 11 of the Municipal Act, 2001, S.O. 2001, c.25, as amended, in part provides that a lower-tier municipality may pass By-laws respecting the governance structure of the municipality and its local boards;

AND WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the Municipality of North Middlesex deems It advisable to recognize, establish, and make appointments to certain committees;

AND WHEREAS the appointments of Council Members to the committees shall be for the Term of Council;

AND WHEREAS By-law 083 of 2023 appoints the Members of Various Committees;

AND WHEREAS By-law 003 of 2025, prescribes changes to the composition of Economic Development Advisory Committee;

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF NORTH MIDDLESEX ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. THAT By-law 083 of 2023 be amended in the following manner:

Repeal and replace Section 3.a.i. being the Economic Development Advisory Committee appointments with:

"i. Members: Sara Nirta, Bill Irwin"

READ A FIRST AND SECOND TIME THIS 22nd DAY OF JANUARY 2025

READ A THIRD AND TIME AND FINALLY PASSED THIS 22nd DAY OF JANUARY 2025

MAYOR

CLERK